keating khang

PECEIVED

'09 NOV 23 A9:10

CITY CLERK JY OF PASADENA

September 24, 2009

November 2, 2009 - pe jessed

Office of the Mayor Pasadena City Hall 100 North Garfield Avenue Pasadena, CA 91109

RE: Notice of Resignation

City of Pasadena Design Commission

Please kindly accept this letter as my resignation from the City of Pasadena Design Commission. I sincerely regret that I will not be able to finish out my term as a Design Commissioner.

Presently, my career requires me to travel quite extensively which causes a conflict in regular attendance at the Design Commission Meetings. In addition, as you are aware, my relocation to the neighboring City of San Marino limits my ability to continue to serve as a commissioner for the City of Pasadena beyond my first term. Therefore, I believe it is in the best interest of the City for me to step down from my role and to offer this position to an individual who can more consistently serve the commission.

It has been a pleasure to serve the City of Pasadena with such a wonderful group of dedicated individuals both on the Design Commission and the staff in the City's Design Department.

Respectfully,

Bonnie Khang